A COMMENTARY
ON THE ARISTOTELIAN
ATHENAION POLITEIA

P. J. RHODES

CLARENDON PRESS - OXFORD



CONTENTS

page
LIST OF ILLUSTRATIONS ix
REFERENCES xi
INTRODUCTION
1. The Rediscovery of the Athenaion Politeia 1
2. The First Part of the Athenaion Politeia 5
3. The Second Part of the Athenaion Politeia 30
4. Language and Style 37
5. Date of the Athenaion Politeia; Insertions and Revisions 51
6. Aristotle and the Atkenaion Politeia 58
COMMENTARY
A. The Lost Beginning . 65
B. Cylon (1) 79
c. Between Cylon and Solon (2-4) 84
p. Solon (5-12) 118
E. Between Solon and Pisistratus (13) 179
F. The Tyranny (14-19) 189
6. From Cleisthenes’ Reforms to Xerxes’ Invasion (20-2) 240
H. The Mid Fifth Century (23-8) 283
1. The Four Hundred arid the Five Thousand
(20-34. i init.) 362
J- The Thirty and the Ten (34—41. i) ) 415
K. Conclusion to First Part (41. ii-iii 482
L. Registration and Training of Citizens (42) 493
M. Officials, Sortitive and Elective: The Boule (43-9) 510
N. Sortitive Annual Officials (50—4) 571
o. The Archons (55-9) 612
P. The Athlothetae (60) 668
Q. Elective Military Officials (61) 676
R. Concluding Note on Officials (62) 689
8. Jury-Courts (63-9) _ 697



CONTENTS

APPENDIX

BIBLIOGRAPHY

i. Editions, Translations and Commentaries
ii. Other Books

SELECT ADDENDA

INDEXES

i. Passages from Aristotle
ii. Inscriptions, Papyri and Other Manuscripts
iii. General Index

page
737

739
747

767

785
788
797



Fig. 1

Fig. 2

Fig. 3
Fig. 4

LIST OF ILLUSTRATIONS

A mwdxov, validated for both dicastic and magisterial
allotments

(From a photograph of Brooklyn Museum, New York,
34.678 = J. H. Kroll, Athenian Bronze Allotment Plates,
no. 86; reproduced by permission of the Brooklyn
Museum. Actual size)

A pair of kAppwrijpua, for dicastic allotments
(Adapted from plate accompanying article by S. Dow,
HSCP 1 1939, 1-34; reprinted by permission of Prof.
Dow and Harvard University Press)

Map of Attica
Plan of Athens

page

794

707

763
764



