A COMMENTARY ON THE ARISTOTELIAN ATHENAION POLITEIA

P. J. RHODES

CONTENTS

		page		
LIST	OF ILLUSTRATIONS	ix		
REFERENCES				
INTRODUCTION				
ı.	The Rediscovery of the Athenaion Politeia	1		
2.	The First Part of the Athenaion Politeia	5		
3∙	The Second Part of the Athenaion Politeia	30		
4.	Language and Style	37		
5.	Date of the Athenaion Politeia; Insertions and Revisions	51		
6.	Aristotle and the Athenaion Politeia	58		
COMMENTARY				
A.	The Lost Beginning	. 65		
В.	Cylon (1)	79		
C.	Between Cylon and Solon (2-4)	84		
D.	Solon (5–12)	118		
E.	Between Solon and Pisistratus (13)	179		
F.	The Tyranny (14-19)	189		
G.	From Cleisthenes' Reforms to Xerxes' Invasion (20-2)	240		
н,	The Mid Fifth Century (23-8)	283		
I.	The Four Hundred and the Five Thousand	·		
	(29–34. i init.)	362		
J.	The Thirty and the Ten (34-41. i)	415		
ĸ.	Conclusion to First Part (41. ii-iii)	482		
L.	Registration and Training of Citizens (42)	493		
M,	Officials, Sortitive and Elective: The Boule (43-9)	510		
N.	Sortitive Annual Officials (50-4)	571		
0.	The Archons (55-9)	612		
P.	The Athlothetae (60)	668		
Q.	Elective Military Officials (61)	676		
R.	Concluding Note on Officials (62)	689		
s.	Jury-Courts (63-9)	697		
	·	vii		

CONTENTS

	page
APPENDIX	737
BIBLIOGRAPHY	
i. Editions, Translations and Commentaries	739
ii. Other Books	747
SELECT ADDENDA	767
INDEXES	
i. Passages from Aristotle	785
ii. Inscriptions, Papyri and Other Manuscripts	788
iii. General Index	797

LIST OF ILLUSTRATIONS

		page
Fig. 1	A πινάκιον, validated for both dicastic and magisterial allotments	-704
	(From a photograph of Brooklyn Museum, New York, 34.678 = J. H. Kroll, Athenian Bronze Allotment Plates, no. 86; reproduced by permission of the Brooklyn Museum. Actual size)	•
Fig. 2	A pair of κληρωτήρια, for dicastic allotments (Adapted from plate accompanying article by S. Dow, HSCP l 1939, 1-34; reprinted by permission of Prof. Dow and Harvard University Press)	707
Fig. 3	Map of Attica	763
Fig. 4	Plan of Athens	764